dies

ENDING HOMELESSNESS

Data Completeness by CoC

10/1/2017 thru 1/31/2018

NY-522 - Jefferson Lewis St. Lawrence Counties CoC

Birthdate Data Quality

Program

St. Lawrence DSS Program

Destination

Program
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel Vouchers

Lewis County DSS Hotel/Motel Placement

Program
MILC STEHP - Prevention

MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015

Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building

Neighbors of Watertown - Music Center
Apartments

St. Lawrence DSS Program
WUM - HEARTH Il - Prevention

WUM - Hearth Il - Rapid Re-Housing

Disabling Condition
Program
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015

Neighbors of Watertown - Music Center
Apartments

Snowbelt STEHP Prevention
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing

TLS - Rapid Rehousing

Friday, February 16, 2018

Program Division

St. Lawrence County DSS

Program Division

Jefferson County DSS

Lewis County DSS

Massena Independent Living Center
Massena Independent Living Center
Neighbors of Watertown Inc

Neighbors of Watertown Inc

St. Lawrence County DSS
Watertown Urban Mission

Watertown Urban Mission

(As of 10/1/2016, this element is required for everyone)

Program Division

Massena Independent Living Center

Neighbors of Watertown Inc

Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.
Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

# Missing

1

# Missing

(As of 10/1/2016, 'No Exit Interview Completed' is the same as missing data)

21
4
23

# Missing

% Missing
0.1%

1.9%
% Missing
10.0%

4.0%

16.7%

11.3%
5.6%
11.1%

16.7%

43.8%
2.0%
36.5%

% Missing
0.3%

1.7%

5.9%

2.5%
9.1%

14.3%
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# Missing % Missing

Ethnicity 0.7%
Program Program Division
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. 1 9.1%
WUM - HEARTH Ill - Prevention Watertown Urban Mission 1 0.4%
# Missing % Missing
Household ID 1.0%
Program Program Division
MHIJC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative Mental Health Association in Jefferson 1 16.7%
MILC STEHP - Prevention Massena Independent Living Center 1 0.4%
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Massena Independent Living Center 1 1.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building Neighbors of Watertown Inc 1 3.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments Neighbors of Watertown Inc 1 6.7%
Snowbelt STEHP Prevention Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. 1 2.5%
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. 1 9.1%
TLS - CHAAP TH Transitional Living Services of Northern 5 7.5%
New York
TLS - Gaslight Village Transitional Living Services of Northern 1 0.9%
New York
WUM - HEARTH Ill - Prevention Watertown Urban Mission 1 0.4%
WUM - Hearth Il - Rapid Re-Housing Watertown Urban Mission 1 0.7%

# Missing % Missing

Name Data Quality 0.2%
Program Program Division
MHIJC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative Mental Health Association in Jefferson 1 16.7%
St. Lawrence DSS Program St. Lawrence County DSS 1 1.9%
TLS - Gaslight Village Transitional Living Services of Northern 1 0.9%
New York

# Missing % Missing

Race 1.4%
Program Program Division
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Massena Independent Living Center 1 1.7%
WUM - HEARTH Il - Prevention Watertown Urban Mission 2 0.7%
WUM - Hearth Il - Rapid Re-Housing Watertown Urban Mission 4 2.6%
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Relation to Primary Client
Program
MHIC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative
MILC STEHP - Prevention

MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015

Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building

Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments

Snowbelt STEHP Prevention
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing

TLS - CHAAP TH

TLS - Gaslight Village

WUM - HEARTH Il - Prevention

WUM - Hearth Il - Rapid Re-Housing

SSN Data Quality
Program
MILC STEHP - Prevention
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015
Snowbelt STEHP Prevention
St. Lawrence DSS Program

TLS - Gaslight Village

Type Of Residence

Program

Neighbors of Watertown - Music Center
Apartments

St. Lawrence DSS Program

TLS - CHAAP TH

Friday, February 16, 2018

Program Division

Mental Health Association in Jefferson
Massena Independent Living Center
Massena Independent Living Center
Neighbors of Watertown Inc
Neighbors of Watertown Inc

Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.

Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Watertown Urban Mission

Watertown Urban Mission

Program Division

Massena Independent Living Center
Massena Independent Living Center
Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.

St. Lawrence County DSS

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Program Division

Neighbors of Watertown Inc

St. Lawrence County DSS

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

# Missing

6
1

# Missing

# Missing

% Missing
1.4%

16.7%
0.4%
1.7%
3.7%
6.7%
2.5%
9.1%

7.5%

0.9%

2.2%

0.7%
% Missing

1.0%

0.4%
3.3%
5.0%
14.8%

0.9%

% Missing

0.6%

12.5%

3.9%

3.0%
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# Missing % Missing

Veteran Status 0.1%
Program Program Division
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel Vouchers Jefferson County DSS 1 1.0%
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dies

ENDING HOMELESSNESS

Data Quality by CoC
10/1/2017 thru 1/31/2018

NY-522 - Jefferson Lewis St. Lawrence Counties CoC

Admission Record Was Created More Than 10 Days After Admission Date ( January 2018)

Program
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel Vouchers
JCDSS - Transitional
Legal Aid Rural STEHP Prevention
Lewis County DSS Hotel/Motel Placement Program
Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building
Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments
Neighbors of Watertown - Kieff Drive
St. Lawrence DSS Program
TLS - CHAAP TH

TLS - Rapid Rehousing
TLS PSH - Chronic Homeless 1

WUM - Hearth Il - Rapid Re-Housing

Children in Adults Only Program

Program
JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1

JCDSS - Transitional
TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing

Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same

Program
JCDSS - Transitional
TLS - Gaslight Village

WUM - HEARTH Il - Prevention

Head of Household Is A Minor (Excludes RHY Projects)

Program
MILC STEHP - Prevention

Friday, February 16, 2018

Program Division

Jefferson County DSS
Jefferson County DSS

Legal Aid Society

Lewis County DSS

Neighbors of Watertown Inc
Neighbors of Watertown Inc
Neighbors of Watertown Inc
St. Lawrence County DSS

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Watertown Urban Mission

Program Division

Jefferson County DSS
Jefferson County DSS

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Program Division

Jefferson County DSS

Transitional Living Services of Northern
New York

Watertown Urban Mission

Program Division

Massena Independent Living Center

Count

21

Count

Count
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