

Data Completeness by CoC 10/1/2017 thru 1/31/2018

NY-522 - Jefferson Lewis St. Lawrence Counties CoC

			# Missing	% Missing
Birthdate Data Quality				0.1%
<u>Program</u>		Program Division		
St. Lawrence DSS Progran	n	St. Lawrence County DSS	1	1.9%
			# Missing	% Missing
Destination	(As of 10/1/2016,	'No Exit Interview Completed' is the same a	s missing data)	10.0%
<u>Program</u>		Program Division		
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel \	/ouchers	Jefferson County DSS	4	4.0%
Lewis County DSS Hotel/N Program	Notel Placement	Lewis County DSS	1	16.7%
MILC STEHP - Prevention		Massena Independent Living Center	18	11.3%
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Hou	using 2015	Massena Independent Living Center	1	5.6%
Neighbors of Watertown	- Burdick Building	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	11.1%
Neighbors of Watertown Apartments	- Music Center	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	16.7%
St. Lawrence DSS Progran	n	St. Lawrence County DSS	21	43.8%
WUM - HEARTH III - Preve	ention	Watertown Urban Mission	4	2.0%
WUM - Hearth III - Rapid	Re-Housing	Watertown Urban Mission	23	36.5%
			# Missing	% Missing
Disabling Condition	(As of 10/1/2016,	this element is required for everyone)		0.3%
<u>Program</u>		Program Division		
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Hou	using 2015	Massena Independent Living Center	1	1.7%
Neighbors of Watertown Apartments	- Music Center	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	5.9%
Snowbelt STEHP Preventi	on	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	2.5%
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Re	housing	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	9.1%
TLS - Rapid Rehousing		Transitional Living Services of Northerr New York	n 1	14.3%

Friday, February 16, 2018 Page 1 of 5

		# Missing	% Missing
Ethnicity			0.7%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	9.1%
WUM - HEARTH III - Prevention	Watertown Urban Mission	1	0.4%
		# Missing	% Missing
Household ID			1.0%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
MHJC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative	Mental Health Association in Jefferson	1	16.7%
MILC STEHP - Prevention	Massena Independent Living Center	1	0.4%
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015	Massena Independent Living Center	1	1.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	3.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	6.7%
Snowbelt STEHP Prevention	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	2.5%
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	9.1%
TLS - CHAAP TH	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	5	7.5%
TLS - Gaslight Village	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	1	0.9%
WUM - HEARTH III - Prevention	Watertown Urban Mission	1	0.4%
WUM - Hearth III - Rapid Re-Housing	Watertown Urban Mission	1	0.7%
		# Missing	% Missing
Name Data Quality			0.2%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
MHJC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative	Mental Health Association in Jefferson	1	16.7%
St. Lawrence DSS Program	St. Lawrence County DSS	1	1.9%
TLS - Gaslight Village	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	1	0.9%
		# Missing	% Missing
Race			1.4%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015	Massena Independent Living Center	1	1.7%
WUM - HEARTH III - Prevention	Watertown Urban Mission	2	0.7%
WUM - Hearth III - Rapid Re-Housing	Watertown Urban Mission	4	2.6%

Friday, February 16, 2018 Page 2 of 5

		# Missing	% Missing
Relation to Primary Client			1.4%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
MHJC - Peer Run Housing First Initiative	Mental Health Association in Jefferson	1	16.7%
MILC STEHP - Prevention	Massena Independent Living Center	1	0.4%
MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015	Massena Independent Living Center	1	1.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	3.7%
Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	1	6.7%
Snowbelt STEHP Prevention	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	2.5%
Snowbelt STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1	9.1%
TLS - CHAAP TH	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	5	7.5%
TLS - Gaslight Village	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	1	0.9%
WUM - HEARTH III - Prevention	Watertown Urban Mission	6	2.2%
WUM - Hearth III - Rapid Re-Housing	Watertown Urban Mission	1	0.7%
		# Missing	% Missing
		J	70 1111331118
SSN Data Quality		U	1.0%
SSN Data Quality Program	Program Division	J	
	Program Division Massena Independent Living Center	1	
<u>Program</u>	_	-	1.0%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention	Massena Independent Living Center	1	0.4%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center	1 2	1.0% 0.4% 3.3%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc.	1 2 2	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention St. Lawrence DSS Program	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. St. Lawrence County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	1 2 2 8	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0% 14.8%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention St. Lawrence DSS Program	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. St. Lawrence County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	1 2 2 8 1	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0% 14.8% 0.9%
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention St. Lawrence DSS Program TLS - Gaslight Village	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. St. Lawrence County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	1 2 2 8 1	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0% 14.8% 0.9% % Missing
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention St. Lawrence DSS Program TLS - Gaslight Village Type Of Residence	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. St. Lawrence County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	1 2 2 8 1	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0% 14.8% 0.9% % Missing
Program MILC STEHP - Prevention MILC STEHP Rapid Re-Housing 2015 Snowbelt STEHP Prevention St. Lawrence DSS Program TLS - Gaslight Village Type Of Residence Program Neighbors of Watertown - Music Center	Massena Independent Living Center Massena Independent Living Center Snow Belt Housing Co. Inc. St. Lawrence County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Program Division	1 2 2 8 1 # Missing	1.0% 0.4% 3.3% 5.0% 14.8% 0.9% % Missing 0.6%

Friday, February 16, 2018 Page 3 of 5

		# Missing	% Missing	
Veteran Status			0.1%	
<u>Program</u>	Program Division			
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel Vouchers	Jefferson County DSS	1	1.0%	



Data Quality by CoC

10/1/2017 thru 1/31/2018

NY-522 - Jefferson Lewis St. Lawrence Counties CoC

Admission Record Was Created More Than 10 Days Af	ter Admission Date (January 2018)	Count
<u>Program</u>	Program Division	
JCDSS - Hotel and Motel Vouchers	Jefferson County DSS	14
JCDSS - Transitional	Jefferson County DSS	1
Legal Aid Rural STEHP Prevention	Legal Aid Society	2
Lewis County DSS Hotel/Motel Placement Program	Lewis County DSS	2
Neighbors of Watertown - Burdick Building	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	7
Neighbors of Watertown - Franklin Apartments	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	2
Neighbors of Watertown - Kieff Drive	Neighbors of Watertown Inc	3
St. Lawrence DSS Program	St. Lawrence County DSS	13
TLS - CHAAP TH	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	4
TLS - Rapid Rehousing	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	4
TLS PSH - Chronic Homeless 1	Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	3
WUM - Hearth III - Rapid Re-Housing	Watertown Urban Mission	2
WOW - Hearth III - Napid Ne-Housing		
Children in Adults Only Program		Count
· · · · · ·	Program Division	Count
Children in Adults Only Program		Count 3
Children in Adults Only Program Program	Program Division	
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1	Program Division Jefferson County DSS	3
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	3 21
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	3 21 5
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York	3 21 5
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same Program	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Program Division	3 21 5 Count
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same Program JCDSS - Transitional	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Program Division Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern	3 21 5 Count
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same Program JCDSS - Transitional TLS - Gaslight Village	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Program Division Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Watertown Urban Mission	3 21 5 Count
Children in Adults Only Program Program JCDSS - Shelter Plus Chronic 1 JCDSS - Transitional TLS Scattered Site - Gateway Housing Date of Birth and Admission Date Are the Same Program JCDSS - Transitional TLS - Gaslight Village WUM - HEARTH III - Prevention	Program Division Jefferson County DSS Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Program Division Jefferson County DSS Transitional Living Services of Northern New York Watertown Urban Mission	3 21 5 Count 2 3

Friday, February 16, 2018 Page 5 of 5